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Must meet MN Accessibilit
Code ! Trash and recycling storage must comply
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will be required.

When 80% of plans are
completed, a preliminary plan
review meeating can be set up
with Building & Inspections
manager.
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Fire alarm and annunciator panels and Knox box
locations to be determined by the Fire Prevention
Division.

Emergency responder radio coverage meeting the
requirements of appendix L in the 2015 MSFC shall be

- PROPERTY LINE

HOTEL

25,094 SF
T70 SUITES
FFE=212.50

The Cambria Suites
preliminary development

plan included fully enclosed
corridor between the hotel

and restaurant. Consider
retaining the shared
corridor for the proposed
restaurant.

PROPOSED
RESTAURANT

provided throughout the property and within the
structures.

Insure kitchen hood suppression system is an
approved UL300 listed system connected to the
building's fire sprinkler system.

Fire Department Connection Shall Be front {main
entrance) side of building.

insure the proposed landscaping doesn't
interfere with access to the building.

Show easements:
sidewalk/hikeway and
drainage/|tility. No pond or
patio in easetnent area
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e right-out driveway aligns ingress
= and egress traffic nearly head on,
—.. depicts radius extending onto
-+ adjacent parcel, and also does not
-+~ position egress traffic well for
2o accessing the eastbound left turn
" bay to facilitate an EB to WB u-turn
oo movement (pink highlight).
- Move right-in right-out to location
2= shown in blue highlights which will

7 tacilitate access into the start of the o

- EBleftturn bay. Use Bloomington
" standard commercial driveway
detail and no splitter island.

Correct
demolished
parking island line
work.
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13 stalls are
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Caution the existing
Water and Sewer
Services can't be
under the new
building. See inset.
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Cambria Restaurant
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| The Existing Hydrant __ t _‘_ — j.:_ o g .;' - shown in blue highlights an this

s PR : e - ~|in this area is too T T e L T T e s Sheet ALL2 (aligned with center
standard commercial driveway
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and may be easily

damaged. detail, no splitter island.
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lkes at Cambria

8001 28th Aveneu South

PL201900209
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5" WIDE

107K 1-6"E 020 ALUM.
PARKING SIGM - BOLTTO

STEEL TUBE W/ 3/8" CADMIUM
PLATED BOLTS, NUTS & WASHERS

ADDITIONAL 1-0" ¥ 6" ALUM . PARKING
SIGN TO READ VAN ACCESSIBLE" AT
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE OMLY

2" X 2" ¥ 183" STEEL TUBE-
PROVIDE WATERTIGHT CAP-
PAINT
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RETAINING WALL

344" GRAVEL ——

PERFORATED PIPE ‘\

DEPTH
PER STRUCTURAL

This detail does

Retaining wall not
shown on site plan.
Is this for the
stormwater pond? If
so it needs to show
proposed slopes and
accurate adjacent
materials

not match grading
plan.

J Depth is not show for

‘ curb detail
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lkes at Cambria

8001 28th Aveneu SOUth The LX zoning district has a maximum 20-foot
front yard building setback. The depicted

PL201 900209 setback is well beyond the maximum 20-foot

setback. This is an issue because the

URSturlio.com | 1-888-652-0650
1622 N \Willow, Spokane Valley. WA 99206

 development overall would not meet the DATE:
'“minimum 50 percent building enclosure
28TH AVENUE SOUTH requirement - less than 50 percent of the street REVISIONS:

frontage (28th Avenue) is "enclosed" with a
building meeting the setback requirement.

PROPERTY LINE

ll |] u I 1 Tt \ The American

r — — i Blvd. frontage

iih
7
7

‘ GENERATDF 1. \ does not meet the
3 LEJ \ percent building

“ enclosure
el - requirement.

HOTEL -

25,034 F o
170 SUITES _ PROPOSED S A4

FrE=281250 RESTAURANT gg
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N0 PARKING '

12-15-14
| HEREBY GERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAN SPECIFICATION
OR RE-
FORT WAS PREPARED BY
ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
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REGISTERED AR

DATE:

REGISTRATION NO: 11789
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lkes at Cambria
8001 28th Aveneu South
PL201900209

Freestanding restaurants must be a
minimum 10,000 square feet. The
proposed restaurant, about 6,000
square feet, does not meet the
minimum requirement.

Physically attaching the building to the
hotel would alleviate the floor area
issue.

The patio location on the floor/seating plan

is inconsistent with site plans, which depict
@ @ @ the larger patio along American Blvd. @

SEATING TABULATION (Int.)

TRELLS\\
[
N N P o e e s BAR 20

BAR TABLES 33
CENTER DINING 23
MAIN DINING ROOM 50
CDRNER DINING 43
COMMUNITY TABLE 8

PARTY RODM 24

TOTAL: 203 SEATS

SEATING TABULATION (Ext.)

P — PANTRY PATID 12
N TERRACE PATIO 23
T h TOTAL: 40 SEATS e,

i SUM SHADE

1-838-652-0650

1622 N Willow, Spakane Valley, YA 99206

DATE:

REVISIONS:

ISSUED FOR PRICING:

9-04-19

ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC
STUDY: 9-04-19

Based on City Code, the
parking requirement for the
restaurant would be 89 parking
stalls. The parking study

-1 conducted in preparation for a
development application
demonstrated a substantial
parking reduction would not
lead to parking deficiency.

ESTIBUL - |
49.00 5 . | INTERIOR FLOOR AREA TABULATION
| Hame Area
Eb.RNER ST | KITCHEN 72283 5F
BARTY ROOM 375,00 5F
soorH R |
....... | WOMEN 181 60 5F
CORNER DINING | MEN 177125
I OFFICE 51305
| STORAGE 1834 5F
| LIQUOR STORAGE 5350 5F
| DRY STORAGE 53505
HRERLAC | FREEIER 7003 5F
COOLER 7284 5F
| COMMUNITY TABLE 161,04 5F
_ ] MAIN DINING RODM 569.02 5F
....................... T . . -~ B
DISHWASHING . VESTIRULE 103.37 5F
AREA DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE | 143.96 SF
OFFICE CORNER DINING 591,42 5F
A ... HALLWAY 558,50 SF
STORAGE 61305 \
CENTER DINING 19277 5F
3534 5F |
BEER KEG COOLER 9586 5F
DELIVERY HALL 106.37 5F
Total Grass Floor Area 5384 31 5F
B B ——— |
LIQUOR STORAGE DRY T_Rl_\u E - _— — — — | -
5350 5F STORAG |
£3.50 SF
|
|
piCk-Up STATION |
FREEZER COOLER i B e |
7003 5F 7224 5F |
| |
| |
HOLDING/ |
i . ARMING gl
BEER KEG COOLER SHELVES _. N A |
95,25 SF :
MAIN DINING ROOM |
...... 659,07 5F |
=1 r--1r DELIVERY HALL |
| | T 10537 SF |
| | | | |
| : | N |
HOSTESS STAND)
L_I__JI___JI_J |
| DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE |
143,95 F |
J

103.32 SH

_\— SUN SHADE

WOMEN | :
181.605F \ ESTIBULE

7“1\ FF&E PLAN (Colored)
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